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Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OPERATOR 

Name of Company OGRID Number Contact 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Amber Cannon 
Address 
105 S. 4™ Street 

Telephone No. 
575-748-1471 

Facility Name 
Deeter ADV#1 

API Number 
30-015-25638 

Facility Type 
Battery 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No. 
Fee 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

M 27 18S 26E 560 South 990 West Eddy 

Latitude 32.71305 Longitude 104.37481 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release 
Crude Oil 

Volume of Release 
167 B/O 

Volume Recovered 
0 B/O 

Source of Release 
Hole in swedge on back on tank 

Date and Hour of Occurrence 
8/31/2011; AM 

Date and Hour of Discovery 
8/31/2011; AM 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
Yes D No D Not Required 

IfYES, To Whom? 
Mike Bratcher/NMOCD II 

By Whom? 
Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation 

Date and Hour 
8/31/2011; PM (E-mail) 

Was a Watercourse Reached? 
• Yes ffl No 

IfYES, Volume Impacting the Watercoursi 
N/A 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.: 

N/A 
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 
A hole/split in a 4" by 3" swedge on back of oil tank caused the spill. The well was shut off and the two oil tanks and gun barrel have been disconnected 
from service. 
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 
An approximate area of 9' X 30' (on production pad inside the unlined berm). Both oil tanks and the gun barrel will be removed from the affected area so 
that impacted soils can be excavated from the location. All impacted soils will be taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. Vertical and horizontal 
delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX (chlorides for documentation). If initial analytical results for TPH & BTEX are under 
RRAL's (site ranking is 10) a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical results are above the RRAL a work 
plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water: 50-99' (75', Section 27, T18S-R26E, NMOSE), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance 
to Surface Water Body: > 1000', SITE RANKING IS 10. 
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. 

Signature: J A A J Q / \ C j i M M / ( V I 

Printed Name: Amber Cannon 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Signed By / ^ f / / ^ A)&#rZt/^<&_^ 
Approved by District Supervisor: 

Title: Senior Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee Approval Datig^p 1 2 ^ O t l , Expiration Date 

E-mail Address: acannon@yatespetroleum.com 

Date: Friday, September 02, 201 Phone: 575-748-41 \ 
* Attach Additional Sheets I f Necessary 

Conditions of Approval: 

Remediation per OCD Rules & 
Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 
PROPOSAL NOT LATER THANj0 J/^/i 

Attached • 

'Zdll 



POD Number 

RA 09763 

RA 10135 

RA 10267 

RA 10386 

RA 10490 

RA 10582 

RA 10763 

RA 11047 POQ1 

RA 11340 POD1 

RA 11480 POD1 

RA 11506 POD1 

RA 11641 PQD1 

RA 11645 POD1 

(quarters are 1 =NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE) 
(quarters are smallest to largest) 

sub ' q'.q'f l.-
basin Use County, Source 6416 4 Sec Tws 'Rng 

DOM ED Shallow 4 1 4 21 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 4 1 2 06 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 4 4 2 03 18S 26E 

DOL ED Shallow 2 4 4 08 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 4 2 27 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 4 3 3 04 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 3 1 3 04 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 1 1 2 06 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 1 2 2 05 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 2 1 3 21 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 1 3 3 22 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 2 2 2 06 18S 26E 

DOM ED Shallow 2 4 2 06 18S 26E 

(NAD83 UTM in meters) 

X Y Start Date 

557748 3621592* 07/23/1999 

554493 3627237* 11/24/2001 

559743 3626851* 05/25/2002 

556525 3624616* 03/25/2003 

559659 3620486* 03/18/2004 

556921 3626033* 06/18/2004 

556718 3626437* 02/10/2006 

554293 3627437* 12/09/2006 

556395 3627429 04/24/2008 

556958 3621808 07/12/2009 

558290 3621345 06/10/2009 

554860 3627419 09/02/2010 

554836 3627111 09/20/2010 

Log File 

Finish Date Date 

07/29/1999 08/05/1999 

12/20/2001 12/20/2001 

06/07/2002 06/17/2002 

04/11/2003 04/17/2003 

04/20/2004 06/01/2004 

07/02/2004 07/09/2004 

02/13/2006 02/24/2006 

12/15/2006 12/27/2006 

04/25/2008 05/07/2008 

07/15/2009 11/03/2009 

06/12/2009 06/24/2009 

09/08/2010 09/13/2010 

09/29/2010 10/06/2010 

(in feet) 

Depth Depth 

Well Water 
240 140 

250 

210 

210 

200 

190 

116 

218 

190 

199 

160 

237 

237 

75 

44 

70 

75 

100 

66 

153 

95 

175 

78 

212 

200 

Record Count: 171 

P L S S S e a r c h : 

T o w n s h i p : 18S Range: 26E 

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help 

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, 
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data 
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Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

From: Bob Asher [BobA@yatespetroleum.com] 
Wednesday, August 31, 2011 4:57 PM 
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
Lisa Norton; Amanda Trujillo; Amber Cannon; Jeremy Haass; Jerry Fanning 
Release (Deeter ADV Com. #1) 

Mike, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location. 

Deeter ADV Com. #1 
30-015-25638 
Section 27, T18S-R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Date/Time of Release: 8/31/2011; A M 

Released: Approximately 170 B/O 
Recovered: Approximately 0 B/O 

Release was contained within bermed battery; fitting and or backside valve failed causing the release. 

A C-141 Report will be submitted with complete information. 

Senior Environmental Regulatory Agent 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
575-748-4217 (Direct) 
575-365-4021 (Cell) 
boba@yatespetroleum.com 

Thank you. 

Robert Asher 

l 


