<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. 1 ⁴ Street, Artesia, NM 88210	State of Energy Minerals	Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003									
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 Sout	ervation Division th St. Francis Dr. Fe, NM 87505		Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form							
Release Notification and Corrective Action											
NM4B1125555543	OPER	\boxtimes	Initial Report		Final Report						
Name of Company	OGRID Number	Contact									

Amber Cannon

Telephone No.

575-748-1471

Facility Type

Feet from the

990

Lease No.

County

Eddy

Date and Hour of Discovery

RECEIL SEP 07 2011 NMOCD ARTESIA

Volume Recovered

8/31/2011; AM

East/West Line

West

0 B/O

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Expiration Date:

Attached 🔲

Battery

LOCATION OF RELEASE

North/South Line

South

Latitude 32.71305 Longitude 104.37481

NATURE OF RELEASE

167 B/O

Volume of Release

If YES, To Whom?

8/31/2011; AM

Date and Hour 8/31/2011; PM (E-mail)

N/A

A hole/split in a 4" by 3" swedge on back of oil tank caused the spill. The well was shut off and the two oil tanks and gun barrel have been disconnected

An approximate area of 9' X 30' (on production pad inside the unlined berm). Both oil tanks and the gun barrel will be removed from the affected area so that impacted soils can be excavated from the location. All impacted soils will be taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX (chlorides for documentation). If initial analytical results for TPH & BTEX are under RRAL's (site ranking is 10) a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical results are above the RRAL a work plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water: 50-99' (75', Section 27, T18S-R26E, NMOSE), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

Date and Hour of Occurrence

Mike Bratcher/NMOCD II

If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercours

Signed By M

Approved by District Supervisor

Approval DatSFP 1 2 2011

25575

API Number

30-015-25638

Feet from the

560

Yes 🗌 No 🗌 Not Required

Mineral Owner

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Section

27

Township

18S

Range

26E

Yes No

Address

Fee

105 S. 4TH Street

Facility Name

Deeter ADV #1

Surface Owner

Unit Letter

Μ

Type of Release

Source of Release

Hole in swedge on back on tank

Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

to Surface Water Body: > 1000', SITE RANKING IS 10.

anna

Phone: 575-748-4111

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

MON

Title: Senior Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee

E-mail Address: acannon@yatespetroleum.com

Printed Name: Amber Cannon

Date: Friday, September 02, 2011

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Was Immediate Notice Given?

Was a Watercourse Reached?

Crude Oil

By Whom?

from service.

Signature:

N/A

 	GIIIGEIGES, SUDIAIT REALEMANO,	Attached []
	PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN 10/12/2011	

Conditions of Approval:

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)													(ın fe	uet)	
	Sub		(quarters are smallest to largest) q q q		•	(NAD83 UTM in meters)			Log File		Depth				
POD Number	basin	Use	County	Source			Tws	Rng	х	Y	Start Date	Finish Date	-	•	;
RA 09763		DOM	ED	Shallow	414	21	18S	26E	557748	3621592*	07/23/1999	07/29/1999	08/05/1999	240	140
RA 10135		DOM	ED	Shallow	412	06	18S	26E	554493	3627237*	11/24/2001	12/20/2001	12/20/2001	250	75
RA 10267		DOM	ED	Shallow	442	03	18S	26E	559743	3626851*	05/25/2002	06/07/2002	06/17/2002	210	44
RA 10386		DOL	ED	Shallow	244	08	18S	26E	556525	3624616*	03/25/2003	04/11/2003	04/17/2003	210	70
RA 10490		DOM	ED	Shallow	42	27	18S	26E	559659	3620486*	03/18/2004	04/20/2004	06/01/2004	200	75
RA 10582		DOM	ED	Shallow	433	04	18S	26E	556921	3626033*	06/18/2004	07/02/2004	07/09/2004	190	100
RA 10763		DOM	ED	Shallow	313	04	18S	26E	556718	3626437*	02/10/2006	02/13/2006	02/24/2006	116	66
RA 11047 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	112	06	18S	26E	554293	3627437*	12/09/2006	12/15/2006	12/27/2006	218	153
RA 11340 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	122	05	18S	26E	556395	3627429	04/24/2008	04/25/2008	05/07/2008	190	95
RA 11480 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	213	21	18S	26E	556958	3621808	07/12/2009	07/15/2009	11/03/2009	199	175
RA 11506 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	133	22	18S	26E	558290	3621345	06/10/2009	06/12/2009	06/24/2009	160	78
RA 11641 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	222	06	18S	26E	554860	3627419	09/02/2010	09/08/2010	09/13/2010	237	212
RA 11645 POD1		DOM	ED	Shallow	242	06	18S	26E	554836	3627111	09/20/2010	09/29/2010	10/06/2010	237	200
Record Count: 171									- مى بىد دە - ە	/ _ J. + m		w		··· · .	
PLSS Search:															

Township: 18S Range: 26E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data

9/1/11 7:58 AM

.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Bob Asher [BobA@yatespetroleum.com] Wednesday, August 31, 2011 4:57 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Lisa Norton; Amanda Trujillo; Amber Cannon; Jeremy Haass; Jerry Fanning Release (Deeter ADV Com. #1)

Mike,

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location.

Deeter ADV Com. #1 30-015-25638 Section 27, T18S-R26E Eddy County, New Mexico

Date/Time of Release: 8/31/2011; AM

Released: Approximately 170 B/O Recovered: Approximately 0 B/O Release was contained within bermed battery; fitting and or backside valve failed causing the release.

A C-141 Report will be submitted with complete information.

Thank you.

Robert Asher

Senior Environmental Regulatory Agent Yates Petroleum Corporation 575-748-4217 (Direct) 575-365-4021 (Cell) <u>boba@yatespetroleum.com</u>